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METHODOLOGY

Field Dates:
April-May 2022
5,500+ runners responded

Sample:
Reflective of convenience
random sample.

Results reflective of

core runners:

For the purpose of this

survey, d “runner” is defined
as a self selected individual
who participates in movement
- running, jogging, or walking -
at any point in time during the
calendar year and may or may
not participate in organized
running events.

INTRODUCTION

BACKGROUND

The Running USA Global Runner Survey is the
second-generation iteration of the previous
research product known as the National Runner
Survey. It is a comprehensive study designed

to assess the demographics, lifestyle,
perspectives, habits and preferences of the
running population nationwide.

Initially launched in 2007, the Survey is
distributed electronically on an annual basis to
race directors, mediq, running retailers, brands
and vendors, running clubs and others who
have an interest or do business within the
running industry. The research for the results
contained herein was conducted among North
American respondents from April to May 2022.

TOPICS SURVEYED

The 2020 Global Runner
Survey measures the
following areas:

» Demographics
» Sports Participation
» Spending on Running

» Perspectives on
Diversity, Equity and
Inclusion in the Sport

» Runner Profiles
» Running Preferences
» Event Preferences

» Sports & Fithess
Products




RESPONDENT PROFILE

GENDER
45 to 54

Non-binary
55to 64

65+

. Under $50,000

$50,000-$74,999

. $75,000-$99,999

. HOUSEHOLD $100,000-$124,999
el INCOME

American Indian
or Alaska Native

ETHNICITY

. $125,000-5149,999

$150,000-$174,999

. $175,000+

Mixed Race




EXPECTED EVENT PARTICIPATION




VIRTUAL EVENT PARTICIPATION

Next 12 Months

Average number
of virtual events
in last 12 months

Participated in o
virtual events 4 9 /o
in last 12 months

Participated in o
virtual events rather l 8 /O
than in-person

Finish more
Finish same number .

Finish fewer .

Not sure
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RUNNING HABITS & EVENT PREFERENCES

NUMBER OF
DAYS RUN
PER WEEK

2%

TYPE OF
RUNNER

20%

Frequent/Fitness .

Serious/Competitive .

Jogger/Recreational

Not a runner




RUNNING HABITS & EVENT PREFERENCES

. In Person . Virtual

60% 42%
260% 32% 43% 35%
20% 30%

Event Distance (past 12 months)

73% 57% 64% 49%

44% 39%

1 Mile/2 mile/5K 4 Mile/8K/5 mile 12K/15K/10 miile Half Marathon 20K/25K/30K Marathon Ultra Marathon
Average Number of Events Completed
10 6 | 6 6 | 6 6 |

Event Type (past 12 months)

Mud/Obstacle: 28% Trail: 43% Triathlon/Duathlon: 32%

Average Number of Events Completed

5 4 I S
RUNNING 6
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RUNNING HABITS & EVENT PREFERENCES

. The Same Fewer

Event Distance (next 12 months) [ more

16%
32% 31%
42%
68%
57% 54%
45%

1 Mile/ 4 Mile/8K/ 12K/15K/ Half 20K/25K/ Marathon Ultra Mud/ Relay Trail Triathlon/
2 mile/5K 5 mile 10 mile Marathon 30K Marathon Obstacle Duathlon




RUNNING HABITS & EVENT PREFERENCES

Favorite Event Distance Favorite Event Type

Half Marathon 30% Traditional Road Race
-« Trai
10K 14% Triathlon/Duathlon
Marathon 12% Mud/Obstacle

4 Mile/8K/5 mile 10% Relay

12K/15K/10 mile 9%

1 mile/2 mile
Ultra Marathon 2%

20K/25K/30K 1%
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RUNNING HABITS & EVENT PREFERENCES

Reasons for Running

Stay in shape/Stay healthy W2EZ

Relieve stress Retsg)

Enjoyment 33%
Meet a personal challenge 31%
Train for a specific race
Improve speed/Endurance Py
Appreciate nature AR
Achieve goal/Personal record piers

Solitude

Socialize REEA
Overcome a health obstacle

Raise money for a cause/charity 3%
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RUNNING HABITS & EVENT PREFERENCES

Reasons for Choosing Events

Distance | prefer 66%

Event date 54%
Convenient location 53%
Place | want to visit 31%

Desirable course

Cost/Entry fee 28%

.
Reputation of event/Organizers
Event I've done before -
s ARSI i Say Distance |
Benefits an important cause prefer is their t°p

consideration
Chip timed 14%

Inclusivity/Values of event organizers 13%

Entertainment on the course 7%
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EVENT ATTITUDES & PERCEPTIONS

. Agree . Disagree

Virtual races don’t match up to a real life experience
It’s easy to find an event | want to participate in
| would participate in more events if entry fees were lower
| am always looking for a new event experience
Race fees are too expensive
| receive good value for my race entry fees 58% 16%
| wish races offered something other than a finisher t-shirt
Running events are better today than they were 5 years ago
There are less events offered than there used to be
| would pay more for a VIP race experience

| am still participating in virtual events 30% 53%
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DIVERSITY, EQUITY & INCLUSION

Total

Total

Total

Running Industry Must Do More In Support

b

White Hispanic or Latino Black Mixed Race Asian American Indian
or Alaskan Native

Seek Out Inclusive Events

49%
33%

White Hispanic or Latino Black Mixed Race Asian American Indian
or Alaskan Native

S1%

Participate in Events That Support Social Justice Initiatives

53% 51%
34%

White Hispanic or Latino Black Mixed Race Asian American India or

RUNNING
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ENTRY FEES & WILLINGNESS TO TRAVEL

Average Entry Fee Distance Willing to Travel

100 miles or less -

101-500 miles .

More than 500 miles

Less than $20 .
$21-$50 .
S51-S75

$76-$100

35%

More than S100

19%
4%
3%
5K, 10K, or shorter Half Marathon/Marathon
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SS SPENT IN PAST 12 MONTHS

Nothing
$100 or less .

$101-$200 .

$201-$300

$301-$400

More than $400 .

2%

25%

19%

Running Shoes

An Overall Average of $1,748 Spent

6%

19%
18%

Running Apparel Nutrition & Hydration

RUNNING
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23%

15%

Tech Gear

38%

N%

9%

Coaching




CHARITY FUNDRAISING

Participate in Charity Fundraising Raised in Past 12 Months

. Less than $500
. $500-51,500

$1,501-$2,500

Participate .

Do Not
Participate

More than $2,500

12%

10%
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Running Habits

Event Preferences

BLACK RUNNER SNAPSHOT

Event Attitudes

Are serious/
competitive runners

29%

(21% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
1 mile or 2 mile

3X

Would pay more for
a VIP experience

40%

(31% among
all others)

Run 1-2 days
per week

31%

(12% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
12K, 15K, or 10 mile

2X

Disagree there are less
events offered now

34%

(16% among
all others)

Will do more virtual
events in the next
12 months

25%

(1% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
mud/obstacle and
relay races

2X

31%

(25% among
all others)

Do not prefer
larger races

RUNNING
USA

Feel running events
are worse today
than five years ago

33%

(16% among
all others)




AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKA NATIVE RUNNER SNAPSHOT

Running Habits Event Preferences Redasons to Run

Avg. years 7 More likely to To relieve 540/0
running (14 among prefer 1 mile stress (38% among
experience all others) or 2 mile all others)
(o) : O
RUNS 5+ 55 /O Morfe "L(leW,ltO To improve 38 /O
days/wk. (35% among %rlg (e)": 5 rr?\IiIZ' speed/ (23% among
all others) / endurance all others)
Plans to do o More ||ke|y to o
more virtual 21 /O prefer mud To socialize 26 /O
events in next (1% among obstacle and (18% among
12 months all others) relay races all others)
(o) (o)
e 55% . 2B9%
larger races (37% among (19% among
all others) all others)
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ASIAN, HISPANIC & MIXED RACE RUNNER SNAPSHOT

Asian Runners

Frequent/fithess
runners

Run to
relieve stress

More likely to
prefer marathons

Choose events
with a desirable
course

Prefer larger
races

62%

(57% among
all others)

47%

(38% among
all others)

34%

(28% among
all others)

50%

(37% among
all others)
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Mixed Race Runners

Frequent/fithess
runners

Run five
days/week

Run to improve
speed/endurance

Choose events
they have enough
time to train for

Choose events with
inclusive organizers

67%

(57% among
all others)

27%

(21% among
all others)

31%

(23% among
all others)

33%

(25% among
all others)

20%

(13% among
all others)



Running Habits

Event Preferences

NON-BINARY RUNNER SNAPSHOT

Event Attitudes

Are serious/
competitive runners

26%

(21% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
1 mile or 2 mile

3X

Raise $ for charity
through running

61%

(36% among
all others)

Average years
running experience

o

(14 among
all others)

More likely to prefer
4 mile, 8K, or 5 mile

2X

Would pay more
for a VIP experience

40%

(31% among
all others)

Run five or more
days per week

44%

(35% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
12K, 15K, or 10 mile

2X

Feel virtual events
match up to real life

30%

(10% among
all others)

Run to meet a
personal challenge

70%

(31% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
relay events

Will do more
virtual events
in the next year

27%

(1% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
triathlons/duathlons

2X

RUNNING
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Feel running events
are worse today
than five years ago

30%

(16% among
all others)




UNDER 25 YEAR OLD RUNNER SNAPSHOT

Running Habits

Event Preferences

Event Attitudes

Are serious/
competitive runners

27%

(21% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
1 mile or 2 mile

4x

Raise $ for charity
through running

51%

(36% among
all others)

Run 1-2 days
per week

26%

(12% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
4 mile, 8K, or 5 mile

2X

Do not feel it is easy
to find events

29%

(14% among
all others)

Run to meet a
personal challenge

59%

(31% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
12K, 15K, or 10 mile

2X

Do not feel they receive
a good value for race
entry fees

25%

(10% among
all others)

Will do more
virtual events
in the next year

21%

(1% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
relay events

2.95X

Would participate
more if entry fees
were lower

24%

(12% among
all others)

More likely to prefer
mud/obstacle events

2X

More likely to prefer
larger races

46%

(37% among
all others)
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Feel running events
are worse today

24%

(16% among
all others)




25-64 YEAR OLD RUNNER SNAPSHOT

25-44 Year Olds 45-64 Year Olds

440/0 Run to stay in shape/ 81 O/O

(37% among stay healthy (72% among
all others) all others)

Choose events based 1 80/ (o) Run to train for a 330/ (o)

on includivity/ ifi t
- (13% among SPecItic even (26% among
wellEs @ GleRhles all others) all others)

o
Feel running events 47 /O As likely to prefer
are better today (40% among marathons °

all others)

Would pay more for 370/ (o) Choose events 650/ (o)

a VIP experience (31% among oJe[S{CTo Nelpele| (S (54% among
all others) all others)

Choose events 3 8 O/O

in places they

want to visit (31% among
all others)

Prefer larger races

RUNNING
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65+ YEAR OLD RUNNER SNAPSHOT

Running Habits

Event Preferences

Event Attitudes

Are serious/
competitive runners

29%

(21% among all others)

More likely to
prefer 5K events

1.5X

Feel virtual events
do not match up
to real life

89%

(75% among all others)

Run to stay in
shape/stay healthy

85%

(72% among all others)

Prefer traditional
road races

69%

(56% among all others)

Feel running events
are worse today

22%

(16% among all others)

Run for enjoyment

49%

(33% among all others)

Do not prefer
larger races

32%

(25% among all others)

Run to train for a
specific event

31%

(26% among all others)

Choose events
based on distance

79%

(66% among all others)

Choose events
based on location

66%

(53% among all others)

Choose events
based on date

64°%%

(54% among all others)

Prefer events they’ve
done before

34%

(23% among all others)

Choose events that
are chip timed

19%

(14% among all others)

RUNNING
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Would participate
more if entry fees
were lower

28%

(12% among all others)




FAVORITE BRANDS

Running Shoes

<> BROOKS (&

—
® 4
Jasics ==
saucony
HSKA <>
\ 4
/hzuno. sagon
El OTHER

Running Apparel

<« BROOKS

g asics.

14%

—
e
)

@ lompiow =
ATHLETA
14% 1M1%
® Z
oiselle
8% 8%
%ﬂ‘ CRAFT §:
8% 6%
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FAVORITE BRANDS

Sports Hydration

nuun

36%

G

35%

POWERADE. BODYARMOR
17% 10%
skraich: & tatwing
10% 9%
OTHER

Sports Fuel

>

29%

§

AIND
25%

8%’?/71‘2‘75/?

LARABAR

13%

OTHER

24%
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Running Apps

FAVORITE BRANDS

GARMIN.

HHHHHHHHHHH

3%

STRAVA

31%

s fitbit
1%

CHARGE
RUNNING

6%
N\ RUNTASTIC

1%

#@Fithess+

19%

aﬁ%\as

NNNNNNN

1%
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19%

ﬁRunkeeper ‘

10%
gy

4%

OTHER

N%




ABOUT RUNNING USA

MEMBERSHIP MEDIA COVERAGE & PRESS

For more Running USA research, news and information, visit runningusa.org
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